CERTIFICATE

The undersigned hereby certify that they are the Chairperson and.Clerk of Sanitary and Improvement District
Number 97 of Sarpy County, Nebraska, (the “District”) and hereby further certify as follows:

1. Annexed to this certificate is a true and correct transcript of the proceedings of the Board of Trustees of the
District relating to a meeting of said District held on the date and at the time reflected in the meeting minutes contained
in said foregoing transcript {the “Meeting”™). All of the proceedings of the District and of the Board of Trustees thereof
which are set out in the annexed and foregoing transcript have been fully recorded in the journal of proceedings of the
District and the undersigned District Clerk has carefully compared the annexed and foregoing transcript with said journal
and with the records and files of the District which are in such Clerk’s official custody and said transcript is a full, true
and complete copy of said journal, records and files which are set out therein,

2. Advance notice for the Meeting was given by publication as set forth in the affidavit of publication
contained in the foregoing transcript and was mailed to the Clerk of the municipality or county within whose zoning
Jurisdiction the District is located at least seven days prior to the date of the Meeting. Advance notice for the Meeting,
including notice of agenda subjects, was given to all members of the Board of Trustees. All news media requesting
notification of meetings of said body were provided with advance notice of the times and places of such meetings and the
subjects to be discussed.

3. All of the subjects addressed at the Meeting wete contained in the agenda for the Meeting, which agenda
was kept continually current and readily available for public inspection at the address listed in the meeting notice for the
Meeting and a copy of which is attached to this Certificate; such subjects were contained in said agenda for at least 24
hours prior to the Meeting and each agenda item was sufficiently descriptive to give the public reasonable notice of the
matters to be considered at the Meeting.

4. A current copy of the Nebraska Open Meetings Act was available and accessible to members of the public,
posted during the Meeting in the room in which such Meeting was held and all in attendance at the Meeting were
informed that such copy of the Nebraska Open Meetings Act was available for review and werg informed of the location
of such copy in the room in which such Meeting was being held. At least one copy of all resolutions and other
reproducible written materials, for which actions are shown in said proceedings, was made available for examination and
copying by members of the public at the Meeting,

5. The minutes of the Meeting were in written form and available for public inspection within ten (10) working
days after the Meeting or prior to the next convened meeting, whichever occurred earlier, at the office of the District;
within thirty (30) days after the date of the Meeting, a copy of the minutes of the Meeting was sent to the Clerk of the
municipality or county within whose zoning jurisdiction the District is located.

6. No litigation is now pending or threatened to restrain or enjoin the District from the issuance and delivery of
any warrants or other obligations issued by the District or the levy and collection of tax or other revenues or relating to
any of the improvements for which any such warrants or other obligations were or are issued nor in any manner
questioning the proceedings and authority under which any such warrants or other obligations were or are issued or
affecting the validity thereof; neither the corporate existence or boundaries of the District nor the title of its present
officers to their respective offices is being contested; no authority or proceedings for the issuance of any warrants or
other obligations by the District have been repealed, revoked or rescinded as of the date hereof. All actions taken by the
Board of Trustees referred to in said transcript were taken at a public meeting while open to the attendance of the public.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto affixed our official signatures this 21 day of October, 2014.

)¢,

David Wennstedt, Chairman

David Barry, glerk /




MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF SANITARY AND IMPROVEMENT
DISTRICT NO. 97 OF SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA
HELD AT 5:00 P.M. ON OCTOBER 21, 2014 AT 8335
PLATTEVIEW ROAD, PAPILLION, NEBRASKA

The meeting of the Board of Trustees of Sanitary and Improvement District No. 97 of
Sarpy County, Nebraska was convened in open and public session at 5:00 p.m. on October 21,
2014, at the Sarpy County Sheriff’s Station, Papillion, Nebraska, 68046.

Present at the meeting were Trustees Aaron Raszler, Jeff Warinski, David Barry, Ken
Brison and David Wennstedt. Also present were Bob Czerwinski with E&A Consulting Group,
Inc., engineers for the District. No Trustee was absent and no representatives from the HVLA
were present. .

The Chairman then publicly stated to all in attendance that a current copy of the Nebraska
Open Meetings Act was available for review and indicated the location of such copy in the room
where the meeting was being held.

Notice of the meeting was given in advance thereof by publication in The Papillion Times
on October 15, 2014, a copy of the Proof of Publication being attached to these minutes. Notice
of the meeting was simultaneously given to all members of the Board of Trustees and a copy of
their Acknowledgment of Receipt of Notice is attached to these minutes. Notice of the meeting
was simultaneously given to all members of the Board of Trustees and a copy of their
Acknowledgment of Receipt of Notice is attached to these minutes. Availability of the agenda
was communicated in the publicized notice and in the notice to the Trustees of this meeting, All
proceedings of the Board were taken while the convened meeting was open to the attendance of
the public,

The Clerk then certified that notice of this meeting had been given to the Sarpy County
Clerk at least seven days prior to the time set by the Board of Trustees for this meeting and filed
the Certificate to that effect, said Certificate being attached to these minutes and made a part
hereof by this reference.

The Board initially discussed the Stite’s mailbox pending lawsuit. It was then stated and
unanimously agreed that the Board would not approve the counteroffer of $3,500.00 from Stites’
attorney. It was further stated that the Board agreed that a letter should be sent to Stite’s that the
current offer of $2,000.00 to settle the lawsuit is on the table for two weeks as of the date of this



meeting, after which said offer would be withdrawn. The Trustees then agreed that they would
like to see this matter settled by and amongst the District, the Stites’ and any manner of
document filed with the Sarpy County Court, on or before the next meeting date of November 18,
2014.

The Board next heard the report of Urban Utilities (hereinafter “UU”). UU then stated
that the computer at the WWTP was malfunctioning and should be replaced before there was
information loss. Then, upon a motion duly made by Trustee Raszler, seconded by Trustee
Brison, and upon a vote of “aye” by the Trustees, it was unanimously agreed to replace the
computer at the WWTP. UU said they would take care of this and bill the District accordingly.,
They also briefly mentioned some damage to the fence and gate hinge at the east lift station.
There was nothing additional to report and the Clerk was directed to attach a copy of the report to
these minutes and by this reference is hereby incorporated.

The Board then discussed the potential install of Drive 25 mph signs on 87" Street going
north of the intersection w/ Kauai. Then, upon a motion made by Trustee Raszler, seconded by
Trustee Barry, and upon a vote of “aye” by the Trustees, it was unanimously agreed that the
District’s engineer acquire pricing for the painting of two Drive 25 mph signs on 87% Street
north of the Kauai intersection. The engineer stated that once pricing was obtained, the
information would be passed along to the Board for additional approval.

The Board then discussed the automatic switch to Papillion Water. The Board’s attorney
informed them that the Papillion staff was generally in agreement. A proposed Interlocal
Agreement was submitted and is being reviewed. The engineer for the City will provide to the
SID specifications for the connection.

It was then stated that the asphalt patch along the boat storage ramp had been completed.
The Board then inquired as to how long it would take to get bids to construct a new 6 foot path
around the dike. The District’s engineer then stated that it would take a minimum of four weeks.
The Board then agreed that they would table this matter until the spring at which point they
would discuss and greater detail and consider getting bids.

The Board then agreed that they would hold conversations relating to the lighting at the
volleyball court until the next meeting (November 18, 2014).

Next, the Trustees discussed the evaluation in re: the Stop sign replacement at the corner

of 87" and Molokai. Then, upon a motion made by Trustee Brison, seconded by Trustee



Wennstedt, and upon a roll call vote of “aye” by the Trustees, it was agreed that the Board should
look into getting the sign replaced. The engineer stated they would get someone out there to
replace the signage and post, if needed, as soon as possible.

The Chairman then presented the following statements for payment from the General

Fund Account of the District;

a.) Urban Utilities, Inc. for WWTP October maintenance, Postal $3,546.99
Service charges, copies, misc, repairs, etc, (#7275).

b.) Urban Utilities, Inc. for meter reading/invoicing, NE Dept. $1,296,58
of Revenue form prep., etc. for October, and support services
in re: meter reading equipment, etc. (#7276).

c.) Midwest Laboratories, Inc. for water testing and preparation $105.07
of (#737530).

d.) E & A Consulting Group, Inc. for engineering services relating  $1,407.83
to general maintenance of the District (#125879).

e.) Stanek Construction Co. for “Icy Road” signs and posts install $ 700.00
(No. 13-102).

f) Jochim Precast Concrete for slide/flood gate modifications and ~ $1,250.00
related repairs (#010755).

g.) Clean Sweep Commercial, Inc. for painting/striping of chevron  $ 750.00
arrows (#3668).

h.) Tri-State Pumping, L.L.C. for sludge removal and hauling from  $1,320.00
WWTP (No. 1159, 1150).

1) DHHS Nebraska Public Health Environmental lab for water $ 748.00
testing and kits to UU (No. 455711, 456731) plus pay ahead.

i) J-O’s Lawn Services for mowing of various areas within the $1,350.00
District and spraying on dike (09/16/14 &10/14/14).

k)  City of Omaha for quarterly sewer bill (No. 103155), $1,125.13

Upon motion made by Trustee Wennstedt and seconded by Trustee Barry, the Board

voted five (5) “ayes” and zero (0) “nay” to approve the payments from the General Fund Account
of the District. The Clerk was then directed to attach copies of the invoices to these minutes.

After discussion the Resolution contained herein below and by this reference incorporated



herein was duly introduced, seconded and upon a roll call vote of “aye” by the Trustees Ken
Brison, Dave Barry, Jeff Warinski, David Wennstedt and Aaron Raszler, was adopted; the

following resolutions were then passed:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Sanitary and
Improvement District No. 97 of Sarpy County, Nebraska that the
Chairman and Clerk be and hereby are authorized and directed to
execute and deliver Warrants No. 4147 through 4157 of the
District, dated the date of this meeting, to the payees, for the
following services and in the following amounts, said warrants to
draw interest at the rate of 7% per annum, said warrants to be
payable from the General Fund Account of the District, to be
redeemed no later than three (3) years of the date hereof, being
October 21, 2017; to-wit:

a.) Warrant No, 4147 for $3,546.99 made payable to Urban
Utilities for October maintenance, etc.

b.) Warrant No. 4148 for $1,296.58 made payable to Urban
Utilities for October meter reading services, etc.

c.) Warrant No. 4149 for $105.07 made payable to Midwest
Laboratories, Inc. for water testing.

d.) Warrant No. 4150 for $1,407.83 made payable to £ & A
Consulting Group, Inc. for engineering services relating to general
maintenance.

e.) Warrant No. 4151 for $700.00 made payable to Stanek
Construction Co. for “Icy Road” sign install.

f) Warrant No. 4152 for $1,250.00 made payable to Jochim
Precast Concrete for slide/flood gate repairs and modifications.

g.) Warrant No. 4153 for $750.00 made payable to Clean Sweep
Commercial for painting/striping chevron of speed tables.

h,) Warrant No. 4154 for $1,320.00 made payable to Tri-State
Pumping, LLC for sludge removal and hauling.

i.) Warrant No. 4155 for $748.00 made payable to NE Dept. of
Public Health for water testing and kits for water testing and

prepay.



j.) Warrant No. 4156 for $1,350.00 made payable to J-O’s Lawn
& Tree Service for mowing and spraying on the dike.

k.) Warrant No. 4157 for $1,125.13 made payable to City of
Omaha for quarterly sewer bill with tax.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Sanitary and
Improvement District No. 97 of Sarpy County, Nebraska the District hereby
authorizes and directs the Chair or Clerk to file or cause to be filed, when due, an
information reporting form pursuant to Section 149(e) of the Internal Revenue
Code of 1986, as amended (the “Code”), pertaining to the General Fund
Warrants;

No opinion of nationally recognized counsel in the area of municipal
finance has been delivered with respect to the treatment of interest on the General
Fund Warrants. Purchasers of the General Fund Warrants are advised to consult
their tax advisors as to the tax consequences of purchasing or holding the General
Fund Warrants.

There being no further business before the Board, the Chairman then made a motion to
adjourn the meeting. Trustee Brison seconded and the Trustees entered a motion of “aye” to
closing the meeting,



SIGNATURE PAGE FOR THE MINUTES OF SANITARY
AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 97 OF SARPY
COUNTY, NEBRASKA, MEETING HELD ON OCTOBER
21,2014

There being no further business to come before the meeting, a motion was duly made,

seconded and unanimously adopted to adjourn the meeting.

- AL
David Wennstedt, Chairman

Py

David Barry, Clerk




ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT
AND NOTICE OF MEETING

The undersigned Trustees of Sanitary and Improvement District No. 97 of Sérpy County,
Nebraska do hereby acknowledge receipt of advance notice of a meeting of the Board of
Trustees of said District held at 5:00 p.m. on October 21, 2014, at the Sarpy County Sheriff’s
Office, 8335 Platteview Road, Papillion, Nebraska.

r
DATED this ?_\E‘:‘ day October, 2014.

e v
nnstedt, Chairman

David W

2] k.

“David Barry, Clerk /

Ken Brison




CERTIFICATE

The undersigned being Clerk of Sanitary and Improvement District No. 97 of Sarpy
County, Nebraska hereby certifies that Notice of a Meeting of the Board of Trustees of said
District held on October 21, 2014, was sent via facsimile énd/or electronic mail to the Sarpy
County Clerk at least seven days prior to the date of said méeting.

The undersigned further certifies that the agenda for the meeting of the Board of Trustees
of said District was prepared and available for public inspection at the address designated in the
notice of meeting published in The Papillion Times on October 15, 2014, and that no items were
added to the agenda after the commencement of the meeting; and further, that the minutes for the
meeting were available for public inspection within ten (10) days of the date of said meeting and

that a copy of the minutes of this meeting were sent to the Sarpy County Clerk within thirty days

jel) &

Datvid Barry, Clerk

from the date of this meeting,
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W@m. Lab #: 523285 TR Hummﬁ 1ofl
eport Number
eport Nuni I / Fm_eo-.mﬁo...mm. Inc.
13611 B Street - Omaha, Nebraska 68144-3693 » (402) 334-7770 * FAX (402) 334-9121
www.midwestlabs.com
REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Mail to: HAWAIIAN VILLAGE SID 97 For: (18236) EAWALAN VILLAGE SID 37 te Reported: 09/26/14

JOHN FULLENKAMP (102334 Date Received: 09/18/14

11440 W CENTER RD D 1 a“ 00/18/14

OMAHA NE 68144- ate Sampled:

MONTHLY WASTEWATER Time Sampled: 0730
Lab number: 2319497
Level Detection Analyst- Verified-
Analysis Found Units Limit Method Date Date
Sample ID: MONTHLY EFFLUENT-SEPT
Ammoniacal Nitrogen n.d. mg/L 0.10 SM 4500-NH3 C krs-09/22  cmw-09/25
Carbonaceous BOD n.d. mg/L 2 SM 5210B dmg-09/19  cmw-09/25
Lab CBOD Setup Date/Time 19sep14/1056 NA NA NA dmg-09/19  cmw-09/25
Sampling Date/Time 18sep14/0730 NA NA NA dmg-09/19  cmw-09/25
Total suspended solids 6 mg/L 4 SM2540D cmw-09/24  cmw-09/25
pH Grab 7.42 S.U. EPA 150.1 mm-09/19  emw-09/25
Sample ID: ECOLI SAMPLE
E Coli Date of Analysis 09/18/14 NA NA sul-09/19  kej-09/19
E Coli Time of Analysis 14:16 NA NA sol-09/19  kej-09/19
E coli n.d. cfu/100 mL 1 EPA 1603 snl-09/19 kej-09/19
Notes:
n.d. - Not Detected. For guestions contact

cc: Account(s) 13398 URBAN UTILITIES

eather Ramig

Client Service Representative
heather.ramig@midwestlabs.com (402)829-9891

The result(s) issued on this report only reflect the analysis of the sample(s) submitted, For applicable test parameters, Midwest Laboratories is in compliance with NELAC requirements.

Our reports and letters are for the exclusive and confidential use of our clients and may not be reproduced in whole or in part, nor may any reference be made
to the work, the results, or the company in any advertising, news release, or other public anncuncements without obtaining our prior written authorization.




INVOICE

To: John Fullenkamp
11440 W Center Rd Ste C
Omaha, Ne 68144
Do Not Pay

September, 2014

Maintenance Fee Monthly: $25.00.
Pinnbank for Business Fee: $5.00
Standard Processing Fee: $34.86 (166 items at .2 1/item)

Photo Copy Fee: $2.16 (27 copies at -08/item)

Total Amount Dye: $67.02

Pinnacle Bank
1016 Douglas on the Mall
Omaha, NE 68102



Invoice

7105 Sun Lake Drive Date Invoice #
Plattsmouth, NE 68048
402-296-5409 10/15/2014 7275
Email: Urban_Utilities_Inc@jagwireless.net
Billed To: . Shipped To:
Fullenkamp, Doyle & Jobeun S.LD. #97
11440 West Center Road Hawaiian Village
Omaha, NE 68144 ‘Operations & Maintenance
Qty Description Rate Amount
1 #5600 -- SID #97 Contractor Services for the Month of October 3,274.00 3,274.00T
2014
1 #5030 -- 9/8/14 -- US Postal Service -- Express Postage and Ice 2434 24.34T
for VOC524 Well Sample
1 #5030 -- 9/22/14 -- US Postal Service -- Express Postage for 6.39 6.39T
Routine Monthly Coliform Water Sample
1 #5660 -- USA BlueBook -- (2) Stainless Steel Brushed for Effluent 57.35 . §7.35T
Weirs at WWTP including incoming freight
Sales Tax 5.50% 184.91

Terms: Net 10 Days Invoice Total $3,546.99




Invoice

7105 Sun Lake Drive Date Inrvoice #
Plattsmouth, NE 63048 ;
407-296-5409 10/15/2014 7276
Email: Urban_Utilities_Inc@jagwircless.net
Billcd To: Shipped To:
Fullenkamp, Doyle & Jobeun S.LD. #97
11440 West Center Road Hawatian Village
Omaha, NE 68144 Sewer/Water Billing &
Related Accounting
Qty Description Rate Amount
1 #5000 -- SID #97 Water & Meter Reading Contract for the Month 795.55 795.55T
of October 2014 '
1 #5100 -- Prepare and Remit on Behalf of SID #97 to the Nebraska 457.27 457.27
Department of Revenue the Sales Tax Report for the Month of
September 2014
Sales Tax 5.50% 43,76
Terms: Net 10 Days Invoice Total $1,296.58




"UoREZLIOYINE Wapum soud Jno Buluielqo 1nounsm slustssunouue agnd Jeawo Jo ‘aseajad smau Buisienpe Aue ul Auedwiod su1 Jo ‘SYnsel sul YoM Bul O
SpEeW 8 souRia Aue Aewl Jou “ped ul Jo sjouym w1 peonpoids) 94 10U ABW PUE SJHaNa N0 10 95N [ERUSPILOD PUE SAISNIINS U} JO 82 S19119] pue suodal ng

10°501$ 20'501L$ 0€5.¢L

arvg INNOWY ang ol ILEE ) ON IOAN]

- 189 AN 'VHVIND
102 '€ AON 1330S g LL9EL

“INJ ‘STHOIVHOaYT LSIMAIN
TOL NEVAYD SHDIHD VN 3531

ssalppe |lews? Bununosoe ppyjebueyn aseald

ang avg ON LNNO2DY

“¢¥189 IN YHVYINO

QY HIINTD M OPPLL
dIAVYNITTINd NHOr

46 QIS ADVTIIA NVIIVMVH

B - T o TINGNAVA H1AW NALIY ONV MOT3E HOVLIQ - o - >3

‘98 9)B] 9L B 0} }oalgns aJe sa3joAul anp jsed [y

LO"SOT$ ~ (qunoue sy Aed osedld) :an( |ejol

00°0% . :aouefeg tolld

LO°SOT$ :9J2I10AU| JUBLINYD
junouy vondussa

AYVININNS LNNODDV

PI0Z'€0390 | 0£5.EL , -b189 AN YHVINO
W T Q¥ ¥ILNID M OPPLL

dINVNI 1IN NHOP

16 QIS IDVTIIA NVIIVMVH

LUOD" SBIISMPILI MMM
[216-bee (20F) Xvd » 0£2/-FSE (20F) » £698-F1 189 BYSEIQEN "BYBWQD - 19618 g LLSEL

"Juj .mw..-On@.o.a-ﬂ._ 7N
| ~ )sompil \/




2N Midwest
\i/ Laboratories, Inc;

13611 B Street - Omaha, Nebraska 68144-3693 - (402) 334-7770 « FAX (402) 334-9121 » www.midwestlabs.com

Fed Id # 47-0564465
ACCOUNT | INVOICE | DATE

HAWAIIAN VILLAGE SID 97

JOHN FULLENKAMP 18236 737530 Oct 03, 14
11440 W CENTER RD

OMAHA NE 68144-

INVOICE
LAB ID | YOUR ID OR PO | ITEM - | CHARGE
14-268-2079 MONTHLY WASTEWATER .
{2319497) 1 pH Grab ' 10.00
1 E coli 20.00
1 Ammoniacal Nitrogen 22.00
1 Total suspended solids 12.00
1 Carbonaceous BOD 27.50
TOTAL COST FOR 14-268-207%: 91.50
524428 (122436)  Shipping Charges for items ordered on 2014-09-05
1 Shipping Charges 12.86
State Sales tax for NEBRASKA: 0.71
TOTAL COST FOR 524428 (122436): 13.57
DUE DATE INVOICE TOTAL

Nov 03, 2014 $105.07

Qur reporis and letters are for the exclusive and confidential use of our clients and may not be reproduced in whole or in part, nor may any reference be made
to the work, the results, or the company in any advertising, news release, or other public announcements withoun obtaining our prior written authorization.



E & A Consulting Group, Inc.
Engineering Answers
330 North 117¢h Street
; Omaha, NE 68154-2509
‘ 402-895-4700

Sarpy County SID #97 . - September 30, 2014
c/o Mr. Brian Doyle, Attorney : ij?a No P1993.096.000
11440 West Center Road Invoice No: 125879
Omaha, NE 68144
Project P1993.096.000 Hawaiian Village
Professional Services from Augnst 04, 2014 ¢o September 07, 2014
Phase ' 114 District Maintenance for 2014
Task 135 Digger's Hotline
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Eng. Technician IV 3.00 .86.00 258.00
Totals - 3.00 258.00
Total Labor 258.00
Total this Task $258.00
Task 440 Repairs/Maintenance
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Administrative Assistant II 10 65.00 6.50
Engineer X 3.50 170.00 595.00
Const. Admin Tech I ) 5 65.00 48.75
SID Manager VII 1.50 140,00 210,00
Totals 5.85 860.25
Total Labor ‘ 860.25
Total this Task $860.25
Task 520 Sidewalks
Professional Personnel ,
Hours Rate Amount
SID Manager I 1.50 95.00 142,50
Totals 1.50 142,30
Total Labor 142.50
Total this Task $142.50
Task 532 Street Repair
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate _ Amount
SID Manager LIl 1.00 95.00 93.00
Totals 1.00 95.00
Total Labor 95.00

Total this Task $95.00




o u

Robert Czerwinski

Project P1993.096.000 Invoice 125879
Task 999 - Expenses
Unit Billing
Mileage 52.08
Total Units 52.08 52.08
Tatal this Task $52.08
Totak this Phase $1,407.83
: Total this Invoice $1,407.83
Approved:

Page 2



Engineering Answers

E & A CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

Planning * Engineering + Environmental & Fleld Services

330 North 1171h Street www.edacg.com Phone; 402.895.4700
Omaha, NE 68154-2500 Fax: 402.895,3598

Y

Chairman and Board of Trustees

Sanitary and Improvement District No. 97, Sarpy County
c¢fo Mr. Brian Doyle, Aitorney

11440 West Center Road

Omaha, NE 68144

November 14, 2013

RE: SID 97, HAWAIIAN VILLAGE
E & ANO. P1993.096.007 (Blue)

Dear Mr. Doyle and Boardmembers,

Enclosed is Invoice No. 13-102 from Sianek Construction in the total amount of
$700.00, which we recommend for payment by SID 97.

The attached invoice is for work to install (4) 36" “lcy Road Not Salted” signs within
Hawaiian Village and is part of the Street Re-Pavement; therefore, payment should be

made from the bond fund.

if you have any questions relative to this invoice, please contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,
E & A CONSULTING GROUP

Sudl s P

Randali L. Pierce, P.E.

RLP/ma

ce:  Stanek Construction




Stanek Construction
19528 Harney Street

Elkhorn, Nebraska 68022
Phone: 402-253-4268

Invoice Number: 13-102
November 13, 2013
Board of Directors, SID 97 — Hawalian Village
¢fo E&A Consulting Group, Inc.

330 North 117" Street
Omaha, NE 68154

Board Members,

1 am submitting this invoice for work completed in SID 97 of Sarpy County. The work consisted of the
following:

1. Instail (4) 36-inch “lcy Road Not Salted” warning signs on 10-foot u-channel posts at entrances
into the SID. Signs were installed along Molokal Drive, Makaha Circle, Dahu Circle and Kauai
Drive approximately 100-feet east of 87'" Street.

Note: This is a partial invoice, Final amount will be invaiced when posts are removed in the spring of
2014,

Total Invaice: $700

Thank you,

Deven 5L

Jason Stanek

Stanck Construciion — 19528 Harney Street — Elkhorn, NE 68022




Jochim Precast Concrete Inc

Invoice

666 Gruenther Road Dote T
NE 68046
9/11/2014 010755
Bill To
Hawaiian Village SID #97
%E&A
P.0. No. Terms Project
CQuantity Description Rate Amount

Remove new flood gate to modify new gate with rubber seal installed on top of gate - 0.00 0.00
Installation of old fiood gate while working on the new gate
Welding Shop did work on aluminum gate 300.00 300.00
Mini Excavator to lift gate in and out 250.00 250.00
Labor for installation of new and old gate 500.00 500.00
Tool truck includes welder, torches & generator 200.00 200.00
Sales Tax 5.50% 0.0G

Approved by E & A Consulting Group, Inc.

Date: DAY

Initials: £rre

'SID No. o i

Project No. Q269 (a

Thank you for your business.
Total $1,250.00




Clean Sweep Commercial Inc. Parking Lot Services

12218 Roberts Road LaVista ,Ne 68128 [nvo ice
Ph402-593-8708 Fx 402-593-1106 " Date Tnvoice #
www.cleansweepomaha.com
9/18/2014 3668
SID # 97 Hawaiin Village Terms Net 30
c/oE & A Consulting
330 north 117 th 8t
Omaha NE 68154

$750.00

D Please check box if address is incorrect or has changed, and indicate change(s)
on reverse side.. -

New e-mail address? Enter here:

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN TOP PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT.
Commercial Sweeping / Striping / PowerWashing '

Parking Lot Maintenance .
Daily-Weekly-Monthly Clean Up P.0. No. Froject
Date Item Description ' Amount
9/17/2014 SID Stripi... | Chevrons( Arrow ) x 5 750.00

Approved by E & A Consulting Group, Inc.
Date: ?[2/ 194 &
Initials: Vi z®
SID No. a3
Project No. Q3049La
Thank You

Muke checks payable to Clean Sweep Commercial Inc Parking Lot Services

Total $750.00
Payments/Credits . $0.00
Balance Due $750.00

There will be a 1.5% interest charge
per month on late invoices.
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NEBRASKA Invoice
B Heath Invoice 455711

Date 9/16/2014

Client NE3115308

NIS Acct # 597800

Invoice To SARPY CO SID #97 - HAWAIIAN VILLAGE
BRIANNA JOHNSON PO
FULLENKAMP DOYLE & JOBEUN ATTY
11440 W. CENTER RD, STE C
OMAHA. NE 68144-4482

INVOICE TOTAL $696:80 (p\5.00
ce DUE DATE - 10/16/2014

Please remit this portion with your payment and keep original for your records.

G

EPA 524.2 (VOC's) 1 $237.00 $237.00

. EPA 505 (PCB, Toxaphene) 1 $159.00 $159.00

Coll orm by Colilert

INVOICE TOTAL 4 $690.00

. . Undpplied Credit Qpoled 2770/ oo
Charge Detfails for Invoice 455711, NIS Acct # 597800, PO # credit apphe d (D, ‘b o1 q[.-OO

a{.C0
309224/309224 8/25/2014 09:02 G-048609 WELL 751 NELSON, JOY

Nitrate, EPA 353.2 $16.00
Routine Sub Total $16.00
309225/309225 8/25/2014 09:14 G-120329 WELL 911 NELSON, JOY

Nitrate, EPA 353.2 - $16.00
Routine Sub Total $16.00
309226/300226 8/11/2014 09:40 G-048609 WELL 751 NELSON, JOY

EPA 525.2 (Pesticides) $247.00
Routine Sub Total $247.00
310899/310899 9/8/2014 09,54 G-048609 WELL 751 NELSON, JOY

EPA 524.2 (VOC's) $237.00
Routine Sub Total $237.00
311824/311824 8/11/2014 09:50 (-120329 WELL 911 NELSON, JOY

EPA 505 (PCB, Toxaphene) $159.00
Routine Sub Total $159.00
316237/316237 8/25/2014 08:50 1A NELSON, JOY

Coliform by Colilert $15.00
Routine Sub Total $15.00

?{lesday, September 16, 2014 7:17:47 AM

4002.2.0.2
Page 1of 2



All involces are net 30 days. Electronic Check Re presentment Policy: In the event that your check s returned unpaid for Non-
Sufficlent funds, the Treasurer's office may re-present your check once more, electronically. In the ordinary course of business, your
check will not be provided to you with your bank statement, but a copy can be retrieved by contacting your financial institution.

The Nebraska Public Health Environmental Laboratory has provided you or your facility with water testing services as requested. The
laboratory is funded solely by the fees collected from each facillty or Individual using these services and Is not subsidized by state tax
funds. In order to continue to provide this testing service to you or your facility, we must receive timely payment of your invoices.
Please submit a payment for your invoice within 30 days of receipt or contact the lab at 402-471-8441 to set up a payment plan.
Remit To Nebraska Public Health Environmental Laboratory

PO Box 22790

3701 South 14th Street

Lincoln, NE 68502

Main number; (402) 471-2122

Fax: (402) 471-2080

www.dhhs.ne.gov/lab

T‘Lmsday, September 16, 2014 TAT A AN

4002202
Page 2 of 2



DHHS 4

NEBRASKA anOice
e Eﬂrﬁ‘ ggﬂﬁdb Invoice 456731

Date 10/15/2014

Client NE3115308

NIS Acct # 597800

Invoice To SARPY CO SID #97 - HAWAIIAN VILLAGE
BRIANNA JOHNSON PC
FULLENKAMP DOYLE & JOBEUN ATTY
11440 W. CENTER RD, STE C
OMAHA, NE 68144-4482

INVOICE TOTAL $15.00
cc DUE DATE 1111412014

Please remit this portion with your payment and keep original for your records.

Coliform by Colilert 1 $15.00 T $15.00

INVOICE TOTAL $15.00
Charge Details for Invoice 456731, NIS Acct # 597800, PO #

3220156/322015 9/22/2014 09:00 1B NELSON, JOY
Coiiform by Colilert $15.00
Routine Sub Total $15.00

All involces are net 30 days. Electronic Check Re presentment Policy: In the event that your check Is returned unpaid for Non-
Sufficient funds, the Treasurer's office may re-present your check once more, electronically. In the ordinary course of business, your
check will not be provided to you with your bank statement, but a copy can be retrieved by contacting your financial Institution.

The Nebraska Public Health Environmental Laboratory has provided you or your facility with water testing services as requested. The
laboratory Is funded solely by the fees collected from each facility or individuat using these sorvices and is not subsldized by state tax
funds. In order to continue to provide this testing service to you or your facility, we must receive timely payment of your invoices.
Please submit a payment for your invoice within 30 days of receipt or contact the lab at 402-471-8441to setup a payment plan.
Remit To Nebraska Public Health Environmentai Laboratory

PO Box 22790

3701 South 14th Street

Lincoln, NE 68502

Main number; (402) 471-2122

Fax: (402) 471-2080

www.dhhs.ne.gov/lab

Wednesday, Octaber 15, 2014 9.03:52 AM

page 1 of 1 4002.2.0.2
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J-O’s Lawn S;rvice

13706 5 129th Street PURCHASE ORDER NO.
Springfield, NE 68059 DATE October 14, 2014
(402)253-2440 VENDOR NO

j-oslawnservice@cox.net

TO SID #97
Dave Wennstedt
7911 Molokai
Papillion, NE 68046

Dennis Volpert Net 30 Nov. 9, 2014
s o o
09/26/14 Spraying on dike 3 . 1
SUBTOTAL
SALES TAX
TOTAL
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J-O's Lawn Sérvice

13706 S 129th Street,
Springfield, NE 68059

(402)253-2440

j-oslawnservice@cox.net

TO

SiD # 97

Dave Wennstedt
7911 Molokai
Papitlion, NE 68046

PURCHASE ORDER NO.

DATE September 16, 2014

VENDOR NO

-, DUEDATE .-

Dennis Volpert

Net 30

Sept. 6,2014

U DATE

" 'COSTPERUNIT: " |" QUANTITY

09/12/14

Area 1

44,00 1

EToTAL
L 44,00

09712114

Area 2

71.00

-_: 7100 :

09712114

Area 3

71.00

09/12/14

Area 4

44,00

71,00

44,00

09/12/14

Area’

20.00

09/12/14

Area 6

R S S S

25.00

SUBTOTAL |

SALES TAX
TOTAL

Make all checks payable to J-O's Lawn Service
" THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! - ..

§

- 275.00

| :275.00°
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